

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12405 OF 2024

Ananda Nanasaheb Karanjwane & Ors. Petitioners

V/s.

Mihir Homes Enterprise LLP & Ors. Respondents

Mr.S.S. Palshikar, for the Petitioners.

Ms.A.A. Nadkarni, AGP, for Respondent Nos.8 to 10-State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 05th SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C:-

. Heard.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the
Petitioners, issue notice to the Respondent Nos.1 to 3, returnable
on 4th October 2024.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2024.09.06
10:42:50 +0530