

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12405 OF 2024

Anand Nanasaheb Karanjwane and Ors. }***Petitioners***

: *Versus* :

Mihir Homes Enterprise LLP and Ors. }**....*Respondents***

Mr. Sujay Palshikar , *for the Petitioners.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE,

Dated : 19 November 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) Not on board. Upon being mentioned, taken on board.

- 2) Not before the Bench of which Justice Sandeep V. Marne
is a Member.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]