

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12405 OF 2024**

Ananda Nanasaheb Karanjwane ... Petitioners
and Others

Vs.

Mihir Homes Enterprises LLP and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Sujay S. Palshikar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Saket Mone a/w. Ms. Srushti Thorat i/b. Vidhii Partners for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2025

ORDER :

1. In view of the administrative order dated 14th December 2024 the petition is assigned to the bench of Hon'ble Justice M. M. Sathaye. Hence, removed from board.
2. Parties are at liberty to file appropriate application for getting the matter listed before the appropriate court.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]