

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12405 OF 2024

Ananda Nanasaheb Karanjwane And Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

Mihir Homes Enterprise LLP And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sujay Palshikar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Saket Mone a/w Mr. Abhishek Salian and Ms. Srushti Thorat i/b
Vidhi Partners for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Aloka A. Nadkarni, AGP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 19th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to the Administrative Order dated 17.12.2024 under which this petition is assigned to this Court, learned counsel for the Petitioners and learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are heard extensively on the **issue of maintainability** of RTS Revision Application No. 54 of 2023 before the Additional Collector, Pune, who has passed the impugned order. Arguments to that extent are concluded.

2. Stand over to 02.04.2025 for passing order.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.03.19
18:57:37 +0530