

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.04.02
18:08:25 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12405 OF 2024

Ananda Nanasaheb Karanjwane And Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

Mihir Homes Enterprise LLP And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sujay S. Palshikar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Saket Mone a/w Ms. Srushti Thorat i/b Vidhi Partners for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, Assistant Government Pleader, for
Respondent/State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH, 2025

(In Chamber)

P.C. :

1. The petition was listed today because learned Assistant Government Pleader though appeared on last occasion, did not make any submissions.

2. Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, Assistant Government Pleader appears for the Respondent/State and seeks time to take instructions as to whether the State has any submissions to make in the matter.

3. Stand over to 02.04.2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)