

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12405 OF 2024

Ananda Nanasaheb Karanjwane And Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

Mihir Homes Enterprise LLP And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sujay S. Palshikar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Saket Mone a/w Ms. Srushti Thorat i/b Vidhi Partners for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Ms. Aloka Nadkarni, Assistant Government Pleader, for
Respondent/State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2025

(In Chamber)

P.C. :

1. Submissions of learned Assistant Government Pleader are heard.
2. Stand over to 09.04.2025 for passing orders at 5.00 p.m.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2025.04.02
18:05:02 +0530