

Digitally signed
by
RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE
Date:
2025.05.08
18:22:44 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12405 OF 2024

Ananda Nanasaheb Karanjwane & Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Mihir Homes Enterprise LLP & Ors. .. Respondents

....

Mr. Sujay Palshikar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Saket Mone with Ms. Srushti Thorat i/by Vidhi Partners,
Advocates for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mrs. Aloka A. Nadkarni, Assistant Government Pleader for the
Respondent-State.

....

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
MANISH PITALE, JJ**

DATE : 8th MAY 2025.

P.C. :

1. List this reference for further consideration on 19th June
2025 at 3:30 PM.

[MANISH PITALE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]