

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2103 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10971 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2105 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10972 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12405 OF 2024

Shri Ravindra Laxman Borole

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Abhijit B. Kadam i/b Ms. Sonali Sase for the Petitioner in WP 2103/21.
Ms. Shrushti Vishwakarma a/w. Mr. Yogesh Dandekar for the Petitioner in
WPST 37975/25.

Mr. Sujay Palshikar (through VC) for the Petitioner in WP 12405/24.

Mr. Saket Mone a/w. Mr. Abhishek Salian and Ms. Srushti Thorat i/b Vidhi
Partners for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 IN Wp 12405/24.

Mr. Vaibhav D. Kadam i/b Mr. Shrinath Badade for Respondent Nos.10A to
10E3.

Mr. Rayyon Shah i/b Mr. Aditya Thorat for Respondent Nos.5 to 9.

Smt. Pooja M. J. Deshpande, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP
2105/21.

Smt. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP 12405/24.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**

S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : **5th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that they intend to make an

appropriate application before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for constituting a Bench for hearing the reference.

2. For the present, list the petitions on 15th April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)